14-Aug-2005 05:37cm From-PARSONS HSUE & DE RUNT7 11 P RECORDATION FOR PATENTS	
TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT A	AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
KLA-Tencor Corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Name: KLA-Tencor Technologies Corporation One Technology Drive Milpitas, CA 95035 USA
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name:
Assignment Merger	Street Address:
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: State: Zip:
Other	Country:
Execution Date: February 14, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) – 10/070,079 Title: SAMPLE INSPECTION SYSTEM	B. Patent No.(s)
	bers attached?
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: James S. Hsue 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Parsons Hsue & de Runtz LLP	
655 Montgomery Street, Suite 1800 San Francisco, CA 94111	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
	A check is enclosed that includes the total fee. Charge the \$40 fee to Deposit Account 50-2664; also for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 502664 any amounts overpaid
DO NOT USE	
8. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
James S. Hsue, Reg. No. 29,545	Signature 08/04/2005
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

PATENT REEL: 016611 FRAME: 0439

700200801

KLA-Tencor Corporation, a Delaware corporation, is the owner of the right, title and interest in and to the following United States patent application:

Application No.:	10/070,079
Filing Date:	January 9, 2004
Title:	Improved Sample Inspection System

KLA-Tencor Technologies Corporation, a California corporation desires to acquire such right, title and interest in the application.

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, KLA-Tencor Corporation hereby assigns and transfers to KLA-Tencor Technologies Corporation its full right, title and interest in the application, including divisions, reissues, continuations, extensions thereof, all rights of priority thereto and the right to collect damages from any third parties incurred both before and after this assignment.

Executed this <u>14</u> th day of <u>Februar</u>	<u>m</u> , 2005.
Signat Name	: Stuart Nichols, Esq.
Title: Comp	any: Vice President and General Counsel KLA-Tencor Corporation
me o r proved to me on the basis of satisfa is(arc) subscribed to the within instrument ar same in his/h er/their authorized capacity(i	re me, <u>Wette H-Dwern</u> <u>chols</u> personally known to <u>actory evidence</u> to be the person(s) whose name(s) ad acknowledged to me that he/ she/they executed the ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the a behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.



della SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

RECORDED: 08/04/2005

PATENT REEL: 016611 FRAME: 0440